
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

* * *

JOSEPH VALDEZ, individually and )
on behalf of all others similarly situated, )

)
) 2:09-CV-01797-PMP-RJJ

Plaintiffs, )
)

vs. )
) ORDER

COX COMMUNICATIONS LAS )
VEGAS, INC., VIDEO INTERNET )
PHONE INSTALLS, INC., QUALITY )
COMMUNICATIONS, INC., SIERRA )
COMMUNICATIONS, CO., )

)
Defendants. )

                                                                   )

The Court having read and considered Plaintiff’s Emergency Motion to

Stay Briefing on Motion of Defendant Cox for Summary Judgment (Doc. #195),

filed on January 26, 2011, Defendant Cox Comminations Las Vegas, Inc.’s

Opposition thereto, (Doc. #196) and Plaintiff’s Reply (Doc. #197), and good cause

appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff’s Emergency Motion to Stay Briefing on

Motion of Defendant Cox for Summary Judgment (Doc. #195) is DENIED, and

Plaintiff’s response to Defendant’s Motion for Summary Judgement on the Issue of

Joint Employer Liability (Doc. #191) shall be filed on or before February 22, 2011.

DATED:  February 10, 2011.

                                                                  
PHILIP M. PRO
United States District Judge

  

Valdez v. Cox Communications Las Vegas, Inc. et al Doc. 198

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2009cv01797/68891/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2009cv01797/68891/198/
http://dockets.justia.com/

