1	
2	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
3	DISTRICT OF NEVADA
4	* * *
5	IOSEPH VAL DEZ individually and)
6	JOSEPH VALDEZ, individually and) on behalf of all others similarly situated,)
7	Plaintiffs,
8	VS.
9	COX COMMUNICATIONS LAS
10	VEGAS, INC., VIDEO INTERNET) PHONE INSTALLS, INC., QUALITY)
11	COMMUNICATIONS, INC., SIERRA) COMMUNICATIONS, CO.,
12	Defendants.
13	
14	The Court having read and considered Plaintiff's Emergency Motion to
15	Stay Briefing on Motion of Defendant Cox for Summary Judgment (Doc. #195),
16	filed on January 26, 2011, Defendant Cox Comminations Las Vegas, Inc.'s
17	Opposition thereto, (Doc. #196) and Plaintiff's Reply (Doc. #197), and good cause
18	appearing,
19	IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff's Emergency Motion to Stay Briefing on
20	Motion of Defendant Cox for Summary Judgment (Doc. #195) is DENIED , and
21	Plaintiff's response to Defendant's Motion for Summary Judgement on the Issue of
22	Joint Employer Liability (Doc. #191) shall be filed on or before February 22, 2011
23	
24	DATED: February 10, 2011.
25	\bigcirc \bigcirc
26	Chip M. On
	United States District Judge

Dockets.Justia.com